HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH

<u>ORDER</u>

Dated, Chandigarh, the $\mathbf{1}^{\mathbf{st}}$ October, 2014

Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice and Judges have been pleased to make the following transfers and postings:-

S. No.	Name of the officer	From	То	Remarks
1.	Sh. Inderjeet Mehta, D&SJ	Sonepat	Faridabad	As Distt. & Sessions Judge against vacant post.
2.		Ambala (on recall from ex-cadre post)	Panipat	As Distt. & Sessions Judge against vacant post.
3.	Sh. Narinder Kumar, D&SJ	Narnaul	Sonepat	As Distt. & Sessions Judge vice no. 1
4.	Sh. Deepak Gupta, D&SJ, Member Secretary, Haryana State Legal Services Authority.		Ambala	As Distt. & Sessions Judge vice no. 5
5.	Sh. Harnam Singh Thakur, D&SJ	Ambala	Gurgaon	As Distt. & Sessions Judge against vacant post.
6.	Ms.Sarita Gupta, Addl.D&SJ	Rohtak (on withdrawal)	Ambala	On designation as Distt.& Sessions Judge as Presiding Officer, Industrial Tribunal-cum-Labour Court vice no. 2.
7.	Ms.Manisha Batra, Addl.D&SJ	Sonepat (on withdrawal)	Palwal	On designation as Distt.& Sessions Judge against vacant post.
8.	Sh. Vikram Aggarwal, Addl.D&SJ O.S.D. Punjab and Haryana High Court.		Chandigarh	On designation as Distt.& Sessions Judge as Member Secretary, Haryana State Legal Services Authority vice no.4
9.	Sh.Arun Kumar Singal, Addl.D&SJ	Chandigarh (on recall from deputation)	Narnaul	On designation as Distt.& Sessions Judge vice no. 3

S. No.	Name of the officer	From	То	Remarks
10.	Sh. Man Mohan Dhonchak, Addl.D&SJ	Kurukshetra	Panipat	As Addl.D&SJ as Presiding Officer, Industrial Tribunal-cum-Labour Court vice no.12.
11.	Sh. Gulab Singh, Addl.D&SJ Legal Remembrancer - cum- Director Prosecution, Chandigarh Administration		Panchkula	As Addl.D&SJ vice no.14
12.	Ms. Gagandeep Kaur Singh, Addl.D&SJ, Presiding Officer, Industrial Tribunal- cum-Labour Court	Panipat	Chandigarh	As Addl.D&SJ as Legal Remembrancer -cum- Director Prosecution, Chandigarh Administration vice no.11.
13.	Ms.Madhu Khanna Lalli, Addl.D&SJ	Hisar (on withdrawal)	Kurukshetra	As Addl.D&SJ vice no.10
14.	Ms.Roopam, Addl.D&SJ	Panchkula	Chandigarh	As Addl.D&SJ vice no.9

Note:

- (i) The officers should relinquish the charge of their present stations of posting/assignment immediately so as to assume the charge of their new stations of posting/assignment as soon as possible thereafter.
- (ii) The officer at Sr.No. 13 has been transferred on her own request.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE AND JUDGES

Registrar General Dated: 1-10-2014

Endst. No. <u>878</u> / Gaz.I/VI.F.8

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. All the D&SJs in the State of Haryana.

2. The Director (Administration), Chandigarh Judicial Academy, Sector 43, Chandigarh.

3. The D&SJ, Chandigarh.

4. The Presiding Officers, Industrial Tribunal-cum-Labour Court, Ambala, Faridabad, Gurgaon, Hisar, Panipat and Rohtak.

5. Officers concerned (by name).

6. The Financial Commissioner and Secretary to Government Haryana, Labour and Employment Department, Chandigarh, with the request to issue necessary notification in respect of officers at Sr. No 6 & 10, immediately for which reference is being made separately.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE AND JUDGES

Registrar General

Endst. No. 879 /Gaz.I

Dated: 1.10.2014

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Secretary to Hon'ble Governor, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Minister, Haryana, Chandigarh
- 3. The Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 4. The Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Home Deptt., Chandigarh.
- 5. The Registrar(Vigilance), Punjab and Haryana, High Court, Chandigarh.
- 6. The Legal Remembrancer & Administrative Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Law and Legislative Deptt., Chandigarh.
- 7. The Principal Secretary-cum-Registrar to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 8. The Registrar(Rules)Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 9. The Registrar(Admn.), Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 10. O.S.D. (Vigilance), Haryana/Punjab, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 11. The Registrar(Judicial), Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 12. The Registrar(Recruitment), Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 13. The Registrar(Computerization), Punjab and Haryana High, Chandigarh.
- 14. O.S.D. (Vigilance), Haryana, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 15. O.S.D.(Rules & Protocol), Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 16. O.S.D.(Gazette-II), Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 17. O.S.D(Recruitment), Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 18. O.S.D.(General), Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 19. The Legal Remembrancer-cum-Director Prosecution, Chandigarh Administration, Chandigarh.
- 20. The Member Secretary, State Legal Services Authority, Haryana, 2nd Floor, New Block, Old District Court Complex, Sector-17, Chandigarh.
- 21. The Member Secretary, State Legal Services Authority, U.T., Chandigarh.
- 22. The Director of Prosecution, SCO NO.12, Sector 10, Panchkula.
- 23. The Accountant General, (Audit), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 24. The Senior Accounts Officer, Group Insurance Scheme Cell, Haryana, Mini Sectt. Haryana, 5th Floor, Chandigarh.
- 25. The Registrar(Protocol, Grouping and COM), Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 26. The Principal Secretary(Judicial)-cum-Registrar, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 27. All the Joint Registrars, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 28. All the Deputy Registrars, High Court, Chandigarh.
- 29. All the Asstt. Registrars/Court Managers, High Court, Chandigarh.
- 30. The Special Secretary/Court Secretary/Readers to all the Hon'ble Judges, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 31. The Secretary to Chairman, Haryana State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Bay No. 3-6, Sector 4, Panchkula.
- 32. The Special Secretary(Grouping), High Court, Chandigarh.
- 33. The Superintendents Salary Branch, Confidential Branch, Gazette-II Branch, Audit Branch, Vigilance Branch, Estt.-II Branch, Computer Branch, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 34. The Incharge, NCC, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 35. The Incharge, ASD Lab, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE & JUDGES

Registrar General